Unless otherwise specified 
in this solicitation, a copy of the reseller’s permit or certification of registration must be 
supplied within five (5) State business days of the request made by the State. 

F. BONDS 

If the contract price exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the Contractor shall 
furnish an original payment bond and a duplicate copy to accompany the contract in an 
amount not less than one hundred percent (100%) of the total amount payable under the 
contract.  The bond MUST be prepared on the STD 807 form, Payment Bond to Accompany